02-20-2002

211.02

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-6-2, (GAP. 3/31/2002)	ORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Pharma Group, Inc.  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 08141998	Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scot A. Duvall	registrations involved:
Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
)/2002 TBIAZ1 00000010 1441780	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	8. Deposit account number:
City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202	-
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Scot A. Duvali	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2 - 1 - 02  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND WEBSITE

## ARTICLE 1.2 AND ARTICLE 2.2(a)(ii)

WHEREAS, Pharma Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 906 West 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Dayton, Ohio 45407, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and websites used in the Internet:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
	TEBUIDITE TITO	

SK (and design) 1,441,780 6/9/87

## **INTERNET WEBSITES**

www.tabletpress.com www.scheu-kniss.com

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Carbide Die Co., Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal offices at 601 Linden Street, McKeesport, Pennsylvania 15135 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and websites.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pharma Group, Inc., hereby assigns to Elizabeth Carbide Die Co., Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof and the websites.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK

KC-874972-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0814

The Parties, intending to be legally bound, have executed this Agreement on this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2001. PHARMA GROUP, INC. Secretary STATE OF MISSOURI )SS COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS On the Andrew day of Sull, 2001 personally appeared before me Dennis Dockins, who stated that he is the Secretary of PHARMA GROUP, INC. and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of PHARMA GROUP, INC. for the purposes therein set forth.

{SEAL}

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 02/01/2002** 

BECKY L. CIESLINSKI Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI CITY OF ST. LOUIS My Commission Expires: July 19, 2004

KC-874972-1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0815**